PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Alessandro Bottini			04/04/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	PERFETTI VAN MELLE S.P.A.						
Street Address:	Via XXV Aprile, 7						
City:	Lainate						
State/Country:	ITALY						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 29388		973					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)393-5350							
Fax Number:	(202)393-53	50		030			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Email: kmccabe@jhip.com, patent@jhip.com Correspondent Name: Jacobson Holman, PLLC							
Correspondent Name: Jacobson Holman, PLLC Address Line 1: 400 Seventh Street, NW							
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P73820US0					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Linda J. Shapiro					
Total Attachments: 2 source=P73820US0_AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=P73820US0_AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

Whereas, I,	Alessandro BOTTINI		
of Lainate, Italy			
have invented certa	ain new and useful improve	ments in a design for a	:
	LOLI	LIPOP	
for which an applie	cation for United States Let	ters Patent:	
	on even date herewith.	and was assigned Appl.	No
	PERFETTI VAN MELLE S.P.A.		(hereinafter Assignee),
having a principal	place of business at		
Via XXV Aprile, 7,			

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, do hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee, the successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and extensions thereof; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned to the said Assignee, as assignee of their entire right, title and interest.

The undersigned hereby further agrees that he will communicate to said Assignee or to the successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to him respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, the successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and endorse proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I authorize our attorneys at JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC to insert into this Assignment document any identifying information concerning this patent application, such as its title, filing date and application number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

Page 2

In witness whereof,Alessandro BC	JITTINI
has set his hand this Y 4 day	of Y 4 2011
day	month year
	Y Alessandro Bottini
Witness 1: Y GWIANA DE RANGO (printed name)	Y GELas Delangs (witness signature)
Witness 2: Y SABINA OEVIURENI (printed name)	Y-Herer Coulu Ill (witness signature)

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004

.

(202) 638-6666

RECORDED: 04/05/2011

ء د